
 

 
NOTICE INVITING SEALED TENDER 

Section –I. Details of Tender Notice. 
 

The Shilparamam, Arts, Crafts & Cultural Society, Madhapur, Hyderabad, 

invites Sealed Tenders from Consultancy Agencies / Firms / Contractors for Providing 

Operation and Maintenance of 30 KLD STP Containerized Plant Based on 

Membrane Bio Reactor (MBR) Technology at Exit Gate of Shilparamam.                           

A complete set of Tender documents can be obtained from Shilparamam on payment 

of non-refundable fees of Rs. 1,000/- (Rupees One Thousand only) through D.D 

drawn in favour of the Special Officer, Shilparamam, Hyderabad. 

 

The Tenderer must fulfill the qualification criteria in the Tender document. The 

tenders must be submitted on or before 3.00 P.M. on 06-02-2026 accompanied by 

EMD as specified in the Tender document in the Office of the Shilparamam, 

Madhapur, Hyderabad – 500 081. Tenders will be opened in the presence of 

Tenderers or their Authorized Representative on 06-02-2026 at 4.00 P.M. in the Office 

of the Shilparamam, Madhapur, Hyderabad - 500 081. 

 

Schedule & Tender details: 
 

Cost of the Tender document      :  Rs.   1,000/- 

EMD (refundable)        :  Rs. 10,000/- 

Date of issue of Tender Document          : 28-01-2026  to 06-02-2026 upto 1.00 PM 

Last date and time for filing of Tenders  : 06-02-2026  up to 3.00 PM 

Date and time of opening Tenders      : 06-02-2026 at 4.00 PM 

Place of Opening Tenders       :  O/o. The Special Officer, 

                     Shilparamam, Madhapur,  

                     Hyderabad, 500 081. 

 


